
Bellarmine (4-6) -vs- Rutgers (7-2)
3/14/2026 at Piscataway, NJ ()

 
 

 
 
Bellarmine Goals: Joe Alie (3); John Alie (2); Nolan Hudnut (1); Ian Kohut (1); Michael Blaymires (1) 
Assists: John Alie (2); Jack Fischel (1); Ezra Moore (1) 
 
Rutgers Goals: Colin Kurdyla (4); Greyson Vorgang (3); JJ Aiello (2); Colin Kelly (2); David Carroll (2); Haydn Sommer (1); Kasey Mongillo
(1); Brady Kurdyla (1); Bennett Raphalian (1); Ryan Splaine (1); Justin Lawler (1); Jack Lonsinger (1); Brenden Kelly (1) 
Assists: Colin Kurdyla (5); Evan Large (2); Duke RIchman (1); Bennett Raphalian (1); Ryan Parker (1); Zach Walsh (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Haydn Sommer 2nd/08:53; Bennett Raphalian 2nd/01:02; Michael Blaymires 2nd/00:19; Ben McKelvy 3rd/13:25; Luke Healy
3rd/11:30; Ben McKelvy 3rd/07:45; Matt Kirton 4th/11:33
Officials: Dan Miles; Keith Glock; Patrick Kenny; Jordan Ozer

Date: 3/14/2026
Attendance: 672

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Bellarmine 1 2 3 2 8
Rutgers 8 3 6 4 21

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Bellarmine 5 5 7 13 30
Rutgers 21 15 15 6 57

Shots On Goal
Bellarmine 4 5 4 4 17
Rutgers 12 10 8 6 36

Saves
Bellarmine 4 7 2 2 15
Rutgers 3 3 1 2 9

Turnovers
Bellarmine 8 3 3 4 18
Rutgers 2 3 4 7 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Bellarmine 1-6 5-6 3-3 3-5 12-20
Rutgers 6-6 4-4 1-2 9-9 20-21

Ground Balls
Bellarmine 5 5 5 6 21
Rutgers 14 19 14 6 53

Face Offs
Bellarmine 4 0 2 4 10
Rutgers 6 6 7 3 22

Extra Man Opportunities
Bellarmine 0 2 2 0 2-4
Rutgers 0 1 1 1 2-3



Bellarmine 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Ty Washington 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
4 Robert MacMichael 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
23 John Alie 2 2 4 10 2 1 0 - -
25 Joe Alie 3 0 3 5 1 1 1 - -
28 Ezra Moore 0 1 1 4 0 2 0 0-1 -

32 Luke Healy 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00

40 Matt Kirton 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
45 Nolan Hudnut 1 0 1 1 2 3 1 - -

53 Michael Blaymires 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
90 Isaac Miller 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
0 Maxton Messner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Dillon ORourke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Jack Fischel 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 - -
11 Nick Ferge 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 - -
14 Ryan Curry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Ziggy Iannessa 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2-6 -
18 Niko Madden 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-7 -
19 Christian Davis 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
20 Evan OBrien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Andrew Hoffmann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Jackson Campisano 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
33 Christopher Reynolds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Caden Pickell 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
36 Kellen Marks 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
38 Landon Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Brendan Lehrer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Robert Pope 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
47 Ayden Hanna 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
49 Grant Guthrie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-18 -
51 Ian Kohut 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
72 Zander Gorman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 4 12 30 21 18 6 10-32
3-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
45 Nolan Hudnut 53:24 20 15 L
29 Andrew Hoffmann 6:36 1 0



Rutgers 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

3 Haydn Sommer 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00
5 Kasey Mongillo 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 - -

12 Bennett Raphalian 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
16 Dylan Groff 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 - -

19 Ben McKelvy 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 -
2-

02:00
34 Conor Udovich 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
40 Justin Lawler 1 0 1 3 4 1 0 - -
77 Greyson Vorgang 3 0 3 8 1 0 0 - -
88 Colin Kurdyla 4 5 9 13 3 0 1 - -
92 Cardin Stoller 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
0 JJ Aiello 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 Duke RIchman 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
2 Colin Kelly 2 0 2 5 1 1 0 - -
6 Jordan Smikle 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
7 Dylan Finder 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
8 Brady Kurdyla 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
11 David Carroll 2 0 2 3 0 0 1 - -
13 Joe Juengerkes 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
14 Ryan Parker 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Ryan Splaine 1 0 1 1 4 0 4 - -
20 Kyle Worsnup 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 - -
23 Andrew Macheca 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
25 Caden Kirst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 John Scarelli 0 0 0 1 9 1 0 14-18 -
30 Andrew Crosby 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
32 Brock Desmarais 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6-9 -
35 Evan Large 0 2 2 2 1 2 0 - -
37 Deacon Adams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Jake Rainero 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2-5 -
43 Jack Lonsinger 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
44 Zach Walsh 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Blake Borges 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 Colin Wade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Charles Eischens 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
91 Brenden Kelly 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 - -

Totals 21 11 32 57 53 16 15 22-32
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
92 Cardin Stoller 45:00 6 7 W
25 Caden Kirst 15:00 2 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BELLARMI RUTGERS
1st 14:30 Colin Kurdyla Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:15 Colin Kurdyla Unassisted 0 2
1st 07:43 Greyson Vorgang Colin Kurdyla 0 3
1st 07:08 JJ Aiello Evan Large 0 4
1st 06:06 JJ Aiello Unassisted 0 5
1st 03:58 Colin Kurdyla Evan Large 0 6
1st 02:08 Colin Kelly Unassisted 0 7
1st 01:24 John Alie Ezra Moore 1 7
1st 00:05 Bennett Raphalian Colin Kurdyla 1 8
2nd 13:50 Justin Lawler Unassisted 1 9
2nd 11:04 Nolan Hudnut Unassisted 2 9
2nd 08:25 Joe Alie (UP) John Alie 3 9
2nd 06:02 Greyson Vorgang Colin Kurdyla 3 10
2nd 05:35 Colin Kurdyla Unassisted 3 11
3rd 14:40 Colin Kelly (UP) Colin Kurdyla 3 12
3rd 12:02 Ian Kohut Unassisted 4 12
3rd 10:41 Brenden Kelly (UP) Unassisted 4 13
3rd 08:53 Kasey Mongillo Bennett Raphalian 4 14
3rd 07:10 Joe Alie (UP) John Alie 5 14
3rd 06:59 Ryan Splaine Unassisted 5 15
3rd 06:11 Greyson Vorgang Unassisted 5 16
3rd 04:09 Haydn Sommer Colin Kurdyla 5 17
3rd 03:02 Joe Alie Jack Fischel 6 17
4th 13:41 Michael Blaymires Unassisted 7 17
4th 12:25 David Carroll Zach Walsh 7 18
4th 11:33 Jack Lonsinger Ryan Parker 7 19
4th 09:56 David Carroll Duke RIchman 7 20
4th 06:36 John Alie Unassisted 8 20
4th 01:38 Brady Kurdyla Unassisted 8 21

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 08:53 RUTGERS Haydn Sommer 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 01:02 RUTGERS Bennett Raphalian 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 00:19 BELLARMI Michael Blaymires 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 13:25 RUTGERS Ben McKelvy 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 11:30 BELLARMI Luke Healy 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 07:45 RUTGERS Ben McKelvy 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 11:33 BELLARMI Matt Kirton 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 BELLARMI Nolan Hudnut at goalie for BELLARMI.
15:00 RUTGERS Cardin Stoller at goalie for RUTGERS.
15:00 RUTGERS Faceoff Ziggy Iannessa vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS John Scarelli.
14:30 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla (FIRST GOAL).

Bellarmine 0, Rutgers 1

14:30 BELLARMI
Faceoff Ziggy Iannessa vs John Scarelli won by BELLARMI, [14:30] Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Jackson
Campisano.

-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Nolan Hudnut.
13:38 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Bennett Raphalian, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
13:29 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI failed.
13:15 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI Luke Healy, SAVE Cardin Stoller
13:06 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS Kyle Worsnup.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Luke Healy (caused by Kyle Worsnup).
12:24 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Dylan Groff.
12:21 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
11:55 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kelly HIT POST
11:45 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Evan Large BLOCKED
11:35 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Isaac Miller.
11:22 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI failed.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Ty Washington (caused by Ryan Splaine).
11:06 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Joe Juengerkes.
10:45 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
10:38 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI failed.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Nolan Hudnut (caused by Ryan Splaine).
10:28 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Ryan Splaine.
10:23 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Kasey Mongillo WIDE
10:15 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla.

Bellarmine 0, Rutgers 2
10:15 BELLARMI Timeout by BELLARMI.
10:15 BELLARMI Faceoff Ziggy Iannessa vs John Scarelli won by BELLARMI, [10:15] Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Ziggy Iannessa.
10:07 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI Ziggy Iannessa, SAVE Cardin Stoller
09:59 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Cardin Stoller.
09:55 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
09:39 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Bennett Raphalian WIDE
09:11 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Kasey Mongillo WIDE
08:59 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
08:55 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Nolan Hudnut.
08:48 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI failed.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Caden Pickell (caused by Conor Udovich).
08:17 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS JJ Aiello HIT POST
07:57 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS JJ Aiello, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
07:48 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI failed.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Jackson Campisano (caused by Colin Kurdyla).
07:43 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla.
07:43 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang, Assist by Colin Kurdyla.

Bellarmine 0, Rutgers 3
07:43 RUTGERS Faceoff Ezra Moore vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [07:43] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS John Scarelli.
07:08 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS JJ Aiello, Assist by Evan Large.

Bellarmine 0, Rutgers 4
07:08 BELLARMI Timeout by BELLARMI.
07:08 RUTGERS Faceoff Ziggy Iannessa vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [07:08] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Justin Lawler.
06:06 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS JJ Aiello.

Bellarmine 0, Rutgers 5
06:01 RUTGERS Faceoff Ziggy Iannessa vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [06:01] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS John Scarelli.
-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS John Scarelli.
05:00 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI Ty Washington WIDE
04:50 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI Luke Healy, SAVE Cardin Stoller



04:45 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Ben McKelvy.
04:41 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
03:58 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla, Assist by Evan Large.

Bellarmine 0, Rutgers 6
03:58 RUTGERS Faceoff Ziggy Iannessa vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [03:58] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS John Scarelli.
03:34 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang WIDE
03:26 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI good.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Ayden Hanna (caused by Ben McKelvy).
03:26 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Ben McKelvy.
03:26 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
02:30 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla WIDE
02:15 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang WIDE
02:08 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Colin Kelly.

Bellarmine 0, Rutgers 7
02:08 BELLARMI Faceoff Niko Madden vs John Scarelli won by BELLARMI (on faceoff violation).
01:24 BELLARMI GOAL by BELLARMI John Alie, Assist by Ezra Moore.

Bellarmine 1, Rutgers 7
01:24 BELLARMI Faceoff Niko Madden vs Jake Rainero won by BELLARMI, [01:24] Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Niko Madden.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI John Alie.
00:55 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang.
00:52 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
00:05 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Bennett Raphalian, Assist by Colin Kurdyla.

Bellarmine 1, Rutgers 8
00:05 RUTGERS Faceoff Niko Madden vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [00:05] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Joe Juengerkes.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 RUTGERS Faceoff Niko Madden vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS John Scarelli.
14:45 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Dylan Groff.
14:11 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Kasey Mongillo, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
14:07 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Haydn Sommer.
14:03 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla.
13:50 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Justin Lawler.

Bellarmine 1, Rutgers 9
13:50 RUTGERS Faceoff Niko Madden vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [13:50] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS John Scarelli.
-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS Brady Kurdyla.
12:34 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Robert MacMichael.
12:32 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI good.
12:04 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI Jack Fischel, SAVE Cardin Stoller
11:49 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
11:32 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
11:29 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Evan Large.
11:20 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kelly, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
11:12 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI good.
11:04 BELLARMI GOAL by BELLARMI Nolan Hudnut.

Bellarmine 2, Rutgers 9
11:04 RUTGERS Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [11:04] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS John Scarelli.
10:57 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Haydn Sommer HIT POST
10:54 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Ryan Splaine.
10:48 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Justin Lawler WIDE
-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS Evan Large (caused by Jackson Campisano).
10:11 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Jackson Campisano.
10:06 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI good.
09:56 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI Ezra Moore, SAVE Cardin Stoller
09:49 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
09:01 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Haydn Sommer.
08:53 RUTGERS Penalty on RUTGERS Haydn Sommer (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:25 BELLARMI GOAL by BELLARMI Joe Alie (MAN-UP), Assist by John Alie.

Bellarmine 3, Rutgers 9
08:25 RUTGERS Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [08:25] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Joe Juengerkes.
07:24 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Justin Lawler WIDE
07:15 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla, SAVE Nolan Hudnut



07:11 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Haydn Sommer.
07:09 RUTGERS Timeout by RUTGERS.
06:58 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Justin Lawler.
06:38 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
06:31 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla.
06:02 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang, Assist by Colin Kurdyla.

Bellarmine 3, Rutgers 10
06:02 RUTGERS Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [06:02] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS John Scarelli.
05:35 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla.

Bellarmine 3, Rutgers 11
05:35 RUTGERS Faceoff Niko Madden vs Brock Desmarais won by RUTGERS, [05:35] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Joe Juengerkes.
-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS JJ Aiello.
04:46 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI good.
04:21 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Michael Blaymires.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Michael Blaymires (caused by Ryan Splaine).
04:04 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Ryan Splaine.
03:59 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Ben McKelvy.
03:56 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
03:24 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Haydn Sommer WIDE
03:16 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Evan Large BLOCKED
03:09 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Nick Ferge.
02:58 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI failed.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Christian Davis (caused by Andrew Macheca).
02:41 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Andrew Macheca.
01:43 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Bennett Raphalian, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
01:30 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI good.
01:02 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI John Alie, SAVE Cardin Stoller
01:02 RUTGERS Penalty on RUTGERS Bennett Raphalian (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:02 RUTGERS Timeout by RUTGERS.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Ezra Moore (caused by Ben McKelvy).
00:29 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Ben McKelvy.
00:26 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
00:22 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Andrew Macheca, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
00:19 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Jack Fischel.
00:19 BELLARMI Penalty on BELLARMI Michael Blaymires (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:40 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Colin Kelly (MAN-UP), Assist by Colin Kurdyla.

Bellarmine 3, Rutgers 12
14:40 RUTGERS Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [14:40] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Justin Lawler.
-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS Justin Lawler.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Jack Fischel (caused by Ben McKelvy).
13:41 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Conor Udovich.
13:25 RUTGERS Penalty on RUTGERS Ben McKelvy (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:25 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI John Alie, SAVE Cardin Stoller
13:25 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Dylan Groff.
13:21 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS failed.
-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS.
12:02 BELLARMI GOAL by BELLARMI Ian Kohut.

Bellarmine 4, Rutgers 12
12:02 RUTGERS Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [12:02] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Dylan Finder.
11:30 BELLARMI Penalty on BELLARMI Luke Healy (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:18 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang WIDE
11:09 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla BLOCKED
11:04 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Colin Kelly.
10:44 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kelly, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
10:41 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Brenden Kelly.
10:41 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Brenden Kelly (MAN-UP).

Bellarmine 4, Rutgers 13
10:41 RUTGERS Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs Brock Desmarais won by RUTGERS, [10:41] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Joe Juengerkes.
09:27 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla WIDE



09:20 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla HIT POST
09:12 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Justin Lawler.
08:53 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Kasey Mongillo, Assist by Bennett Raphalian.

Bellarmine 4, Rutgers 14
08:53 BELLARMI Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs John Scarelli won by BELLARMI, [08:53] Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Christian Davis.
07:46 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI Jack Fischel WIDE
07:45 RUTGERS Penalty on RUTGERS Ben McKelvy (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:21 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI Michael Blaymires WIDE
07:10 BELLARMI GOAL by BELLARMI Joe Alie (MAN-UP), Assist by John Alie.

Bellarmine 5, Rutgers 14
07:10 RUTGERS Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [07:10] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS John Scarelli.
07:00 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS John Scarelli BLOCKED
06:59 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Ryan Splaine.
06:59 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Ryan Splaine.

Bellarmine 5, Rutgers 15
06:59 RUTGERS Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs Brock Desmarais won by RUTGERS.
06:11 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang.

Bellarmine 5, Rutgers 16

06:04 RUTGERS
Faceoff Niko Madden vs Brock Desmarais won by RUTGERS, [06:04] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Brock
Desmarais.

04:58 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla WIDE
-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS Colin Kelly.
04:28 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI good.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Robert Pope (caused by Kyle Worsnup).
04:10 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Ben McKelvy.
04:09 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Haydn Sommer, Assist by Colin Kurdyla.

Bellarmine 5, Rutgers 17
04:09 BELLARMI Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs Brock Desmarais won by BELLARMI, [04:09] Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Nick Ferge.
03:51 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Robert MacMichael.
03:13 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI Joe Alie WIDE
03:09 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Jack Fischel.
03:02 BELLARMI GOAL by BELLARMI Joe Alie, Assist by Jack Fischel.

Bellarmine 6, Rutgers 17
03:02 RUTGERS Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs Brock Desmarais won by RUTGERS, [03:02] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Conor Udovich.
02:03 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Kasey Mongillo HIT POST
01:21 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
01:07 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI good.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Kellen Marks (caused by Ryan Splaine).
00:51 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Bennett Raphalian.
00:48 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS Evan Large (caused by Matt Kirton).
00:04 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Matt Kirton.
00:02 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 RUTGERS Caden Kirst at goalie for RUTGERS.
15:00 RUTGERS Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs Jake Rainero won by RUTGERS.
-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS Duke RIchman.
13:56 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI good.
13:41 BELLARMI GOAL by BELLARMI Michael Blaymires.

Bellarmine 7, Rutgers 17
13:41 RUTGERS Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs Jake Rainero won by RUTGERS, [13:41] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Jake Rainero.
-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS Jake Rainero (caused by Nick Ferge).
13:18 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Nick Ferge.
13:12 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI John Alie WIDE
12:57 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI Ezra Moore, SAVE Caden Kirst
12:51 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
12:40 BELLARMI Timeout by BELLARMI.
12:25 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS David Carroll, Assist by Zach Walsh.

Bellarmine 7, Rutgers 18
12:25 RUTGERS Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs Brock Desmarais won by RUTGERS, [12:25] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Kyle Worsnup.



-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS Kyle Worsnup (caused by Nick Ferge).
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Ezra Moore (caused by Dylan Groff).
11:46 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Dylan Groff.
11:42 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
11:33 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Jack Lonsinger, Assist by Ryan Parker.

Bellarmine 7, Rutgers 19
11:33 BELLARMI Penalty on BELLARMI Matt Kirton (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:33 BELLARMI Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs Jake Rainero won by BELLARMI.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Joe Alie (caused by David Carroll).
11:13 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Charles Eischens.
10:52 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS David Carroll, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
10:20 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI failed.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Nick Ferge.
10:18 BELLARMI Timeout by BELLARMI.
10:03 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
09:56 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS David Carroll, Assist by Duke RIchman.

Bellarmine 7, Rutgers 20
09:56 BELLARMI Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs Jake Rainero won by BELLARMI (on faceoff violation).
09:46 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Joe Alie.
09:21 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI John Alie, SAVE Caden Kirst
09:10 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
08:13 RUTGERS Shot by RUTGERS Duke RIchman, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
07:47 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI good.
07:37 BELLARMI Timeout by BELLARMI.
07:19 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI Ezra Moore WIDE
07:11 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS Jordan Smikle (caused by Joe Alie).
06:55 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI John Alie.
06:42 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI Joe Alie WIDE
06:36 BELLARMI GOAL by BELLARMI John Alie.

Bellarmine 8, Rutgers 20
06:36 BELLARMI Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs Brock Desmarais won by BELLARMI.
06:36 BELLARMI Andrew Hoffmann at goalie for BELLARMI.
06:00 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI Ezra Moore WIDE
05:39 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI John Alie.
05:12 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI John Alie WIDE
05:00 BELLARMI 30-second clock violation by BELLARMI.
04:52 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS Brenden Kelly (caused by Nolan Hudnut).
04:30 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Nolan Hudnut.
04:28 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI failed.
-- BELLARMI Turnover by BELLARMI Nolan Hudnut (caused by Andrew Crosby).
04:18 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Andrew Crosby.
-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS Jack Lonsinger.
03:57 BELLARMI Clear attempt by BELLARMI good.
03:26 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI John Alie BLOCKED
03:22 RUTGERS Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Dylan Groff.
03:15 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
-- RUTGERS Turnover by RUTGERS Brenden Kelly.
03:04 BELLARMI Ground ball pickup by BELLARMI Jackson Campisano.
02:59 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI John Alie WIDE
02:44 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
01:38 RUTGERS GOAL by RUTGERS Brady Kurdyla.

Bellarmine 8, Rutgers 21
01:38 BELLARMI Faceoff Grant Guthrie vs Brock Desmarais won by BELLARMI.
01:19 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI Nick Ferge WIDE
01:04 BELLARMI Shot by BELLARMI John Alie HIGH
00:54 RUTGERS Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


